1.	0	
MA	lo· 1	-99

of the original document.

Michael E. Hudzinski

Name of Person Signing

RECORDATION FOI PATENT!

06-03-1999

# OF COMM	ERCE
d Trademark	Office

TAILIT.	D LODGET TINK SELEC LIĞIY BALAL ALIKE KLATA LAMAL TAMIL TORK 1491
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	101052987 .py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Murray R. Harman and James D. Marshall Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Preformed Line Products (Canada) Ltd. Address:24 Colonnade Road City:NapeanState:Ontario_ZIP: K2E Individual(s) citizenship
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s) 5,596,672
Additional numbers attached	' 1? □Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Hudzinski Address: Fay, Sharpe, Beall, Fagan, Minnich & McKee 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114-2518	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Ony. Cheverand State. On 211. 44114-2318	6. Deposit account number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Murray R. Harman, of 1902 Queensdale Avenue, Gloucester, Ontario, Canada, K1T 1K1; James D. Marshall, 17 Randall James Drive, Stittsville, Ontario, Canada, K2S 1L9, having invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE CONTACT OF OPTICAL FIBERS

said application having been executed by us on this 17 day of MAT, 1994, respectively, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto

FIBERLIGN division of Preformed Line Products (Canada) Ltd. a Canadian Corporation, having a principal place of business at:

24 Colonnade Road Napean Ontario, Canada K2E 7J6

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, excluding Canada, with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, excluding Canada, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefor authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, excluding Canada, to issue any and all Letters Patent, when

1

granted, solely to the said:

FIBERLIGN division of Preformed Line Products (Canada) Ltd.

for its sole use, its successors, and assigns.

Signed at the City of Ottawa, the Province of Ontario, Canada, this /7 day of //2, 1994.

Murray R. Harman

Province of Ontario

Regional Municipality
of Ottawa-Carleton

Personally appeared before me this day the above named Murray R. Harman to me personally known, who acknowledges that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 100 day of 100, 100, 100.

Notary Public

Signed at the City of Ottawa, the Province of Ontario, Canada, this ________, day of ________, 1994.

James D. Marshall

Province of Ontario

Regional Municipality of Ottawa-Carleton

Personally appeared before me this day the above named James D. Marshall to me personally known, who acknowledges that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17th day of MAT., 1994.

AL CORDED N. SAMEMARK OFFICE

Notary Publi

JUN 27 94

2

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0356